1,162,183 359,466 297,552 740,914 2,560,115

Interest Bearing Liabilities
(IBL)
Non-maturity deposits 882,631 � � � 882,631
Time deposits 142,956 289,452 383,675 485,695 1,301,778
Borrowings 271,683 76,598 68,413 239,385 656,079

1,297,270 366,050 452,088 725,080 2,840,488

Period Gap $ (135,087) $ (6,584) $ (154,536) $ 15,834 $ (280,373)

Cumulative Gap $ (135,087) $ (141,671) $ (296,207) $ (280,373)

IEA/IBL (Cumulative) 0.90 0.91 0.86 0.90

Cumulative Gap to IEA (2.55)% (2.67)% (5.59)% (5.29)%

   The allocation of non-maturity deposits to the one-month maturity category is based on the estimated sensitivity of
each product to changes in market rates. For example, if a product�s rate is estimated to increase by 50% as much as
the market rates, then 50% of the account balance was placed in this category. The current allocation is representative
of the estimated sensitivities for a +/- 100 basis point change in market rates.
   The following table presents an analysis of the potential sensitivity of the Corporation�s annual net interest income
and EVE to sudden and parallel changes (shocks) in market rates compared to a scenario with unchanged rates:

March 31,
December

31,
2007 2006

Net interest income change (12 months):
+ 100 basis points (0.5)% 0.2%
- 100 basis points 0.8% (0.2)%

Economic value of equity:

Edgar Filing: FNB CORP/FL/ - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 42

+ 100 basis points (2.3)% (1.8)%
- 100 basis points (0.1)% (0.4)%
   The overall level of interest rate risk is considered to be relatively low and stable.
   The ALCO is responsible for the identification and management of interest rate risk exposure. As such, the ALCO
continuously evaluates strategies to manage the Corporation�s exposure to interest rate fluctuations. Since 2004,
short-term interest rates have risen significantly while long-term interest rates have increased only slightly. This
flattening of the yield curve has made short-term deposits and long-term loans more attractive to customers: a
situation that created additional interest rate risk for the Corporation. In order to keep the risk measures in an